Real Estate Inc.
PM20 & PM30 data sheet
Page 1 of 5
The PM range of bench top high voltage power supplies provide a fully adjustable, stable and virtually ripple
free high voltage output. Dual types (PM20D & PM30D) have switchable output polarity making these supplies
ideal in the R+D setting where multiple applications may be encountered over the forthcoming years.

PM30SN
PM30D
Part number formation example:
PM30SP, is broken down (bold/underline)
Power, supply, Module, maximum output voltage is 3000V, output polarity is Single and is Positive.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE
20V - 2kV
100V - 3kV
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENTOUTPUT
CURRENT
1mA
1.3mA
50ppm / °C
100ppm / °C
RIPPLE (HF)
<1mV
<15mV
(peak to peak at maximum
output and load)
(<50ppm to special order)
AUXILIARY LV (LOW VOLTAGE) OUTPUT RATINGS
+5V fixed
-5V fixed
+12V fixed
-12V fixed
1A
0.25A
0.25A
0.25A
short circuit protected
short circuit protected
short circuit protected
short circuit protected
Real Estate Inc.
PM20 & PM30 data sheet
Page 4 of 5
PM20S, PM20D, PM30S & PM30D
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLIES
CONNECTIONS
LOW VOLTAGE PIN ASSIGNMENTS
pin 1 - 12V
pin 2 -5V
pin 3 0V
pin 4 N/C
pin 5 +5V
pin 6 +12V
INPUT (AC/DC)
Connector 3 pin IEC connector at rear
Mains lead supplied with 2m cable
OUTPUT (LV)
6 pin “HiRose” socket (supplied with 1 off plug)
OUTPUT (HV)
(dual) 2 off SHV sockets
(single) 1 off SHV socket (supplied with 1 off plug)
Designed to meet UL61010-01.
These supplies are constructed in a fully
enclosed metal case with screened connectors
for compliance with EN60601-1 &-2.
SAFETY & EMI COMPLIANCE
High voltages generated by these products
present an electrical shock hazard and